
Team standings
Red Deer Gold
Rnk Name Pts+ Round

Wins Rnd WinsGms

1 EXCUSES 2,887 55.0 84 203 350
2 THE CHALKING DEAD 2,843 63.5 84 222 350
3 SHUT THE CHALK UP 2,569 52.5 78 194 325
4 NEED A BREAK 2,761 54.5 84 199 350
5 DEADPOOL 2,692 45.0 84 188 350
6 RAIL HUGGERS 2,650 47.5 84 190 350
7 BREWS BEFORE CUES 2,637 43.5 84 176 350
8 MONEY SHOT 2,447 40.5 78 171 325
9 SHOULD WE BANK IT 2,616 45.0 84 186 350

10 TRASH TALKERS 2,614 44.0 84 181 350
11 CHEERS TEAM 2,413 34.0 78 153 325
12 BREAKERS TAKERS 2,511 34.5 84 156 350
13 WICKEDLY PATCHED 2,489 32.0 84 153 350
14 OC EXTREME SHOTS 2,092 19.0 72 123 300
15 FUBAR 2,265 19.0 78 113 325
16 ALL IN THE FAMILY 2,362 24.5 84 117 350

Team players
Red Deer Gold
ALL IN THE FAMILY

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

41 GUY BROUSSEAU 537 70 38 7.5 2 1 0 0 5 1709 5
83 BEA BROUSSEAU 429 69 20 6.5 0 0 0 0 3 1647 5
85 ROBERT SARGENT 422 69 21 6 1 0 0 0 4 1542 5
86 CRYSTAL DUCHOLKE 390 64 16 6.25 1 0 0 0 4 1536 4.9
87 LYSSA CROSBY 365 60 17 6.5 0 1 1 0 3 1616 4.8
21 BRETT CUFFE 107 18 5 6.75 1 0 0 0 3 1553 3.4
30 BRIAN WORK 0 0 0 6.5 0 0 0 0 0 1586 5

BREAKERS TAKERS

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

9 BRUCE BREMNER 311 37 27 9.75 5 3 1 1 6 1934 5
36 MATTHEW BREMNER 387 50 28 9.25 2 1 1 0 5 1835 5
56 BYRON STRAWBERRY 36 5 2 6.25 0 0 0 0 2 1575 4.3
57 HERMAN POORMAN 287 40 22 8 3 2 2 0 6 1761 5
59 LYNELL MUSKEG 71 10 4 6.5 0 0 0 1 3 1605 4.8
61 JAKE BIGCHILD 354 50 22 7 0 0 0 0 3 1681 5
84 WINDY STRAWBERRY 62 10 2 7.5 0 0 0 0 1 1682 4.9
89 DALE RAIN 169 28 11 7.25 0 1 0 0 5 1634 3.4
92 PERCY STRAWBERRY 59 10 2 7 0 0 1 0 2 1640 4.8
93 ARLEN MUSKEG 356 62 15 6.25 0 0 0 0 2 1583 5

6 NICK SR BEAVERBONE 44 5 4 8.5 0 0 0 0 4
6 RENITA BREMNER 113 15 8 7.5 0 1 1 0 4 1704 5

10 GORDON JR BUTTERFLY 71 10 3 8 0 0 0 1 2 1760 4.4
17 CLEON STRAWBERRY 20 3 1 6.75 0 0 0 0 1 1488 3.9
22 GABE BIGCHILD 88 15 5 7 0 0 0 0 3 1523 4.6

BREWS BEFORE CUES

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

30 DEREK GAGNON 551 70 46 8.5 6 4 0 0 10 1850 4.9
42 SHANE THOMAS 459 60 33 8 2 7 1 0 6 1777 4.9
60 RICHY SKUTAR 319 45 23 8 1 1 0 0 5 1794 4.7
67 DUANE BUGBEE 211 30 14 7 0 1 2 0 5 1674 5
69 DON KELLY 207 30 11 7.25 2 0 0 0 2 1747 5
71 MARK ANDREW 343 50 20 7 0 1 0 1 5 1628 4.8
72 CHRIS BARRY 411 60 26 7.5 0 2 0 1 4 1691 5

4 ROB BELL 38 5 3 7.25 0 0 0 0 2 1694 4.9
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Team players
Red Deer Gold
CHEERS TEAM

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

39 MILES MCAULEY M MCCAULEY 447 58 34 8.25 0 2 2 0 6 1767 4.5
47 GARY TARASENCO 401 53 27 8.5 2 2 0 0 2 1770 5
49 TODD MAKI 434 58 29 8.25 1 1 2 0 5 1805 5
51 TREVOR VICKERY 455 61 30 8 0 1 0 0 4 1738 5
53 JASON OHLHAUSER 175 24 11 7 1 1 0 1 4 1648 4.8
79 KODY TONHAUSER 365 56 18 6.75 0 0 0 1 4 1629 4.9
16 CALLIE SAUER 97 15 4 7.25 0 0 0 0 2 1637 5

DEADPOOL

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

13 CRAIG COX 83 10 7 8 1 0 1 0 4 1790 4.8
14 CHRIS PITTMAN - AB 578 70 48 8.5 3 7 3 0 6 1805 4.9
16 HEIKO GIERKE 492 60 41 8 3 0 0 0 8 1844 4.8
33 DARCY HERMARY 468 60 33 7.75 1 0 0 1 5 1722 5
55 TERRY BLAGBORNE 434 60 26 7.5 1 0 1 0 5 1654 5
64 STEVE HERMES 74 10 5 7.75 0 0 0 0 3 1738 5
76 MIKE HANSEL 61 9 3 8 0 0 0 0 1 1741 4.8
80 MIKE DAVENPORT 426 66 25 7.25 2 0 0 0 3 1693 5
98 COREY ROLLO 24 5 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 1718 4.7

EXCUSES

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

10 DARRELL BLACKLOCK 335 40 25 8.5 3 1 0 0 5 1779 4.7
20 KIM TAYLOR 447 55 35 7.5 0 5 2 0 11 1743 4.9
22 JASON NIEUWENHUIS 527 65 38 8.25 4 1 1 0 7 1783 5
24 STEVE PAVLICK 443 55 30 7 0 2 1 0 4 1706 4.8
28 JENEAN JOHNSON 480 60 36 7.75 2 3 1 0 7 1743 5
38 EVAN CARDINAL 424 55 30 8 1 3 1 0 6 1743 5
12 JACKIE GOETZ 141 20 9 7 0 0 1 0 2 1752 5

FUBAR

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

12 DEREK MARTENS 0 0 0 8.75 0 0 1 0 13 1839 4.7
70 RONA SUTHERLAND 379 55 20 6.75 0 1 1 0 2 1624 5
74 TERESA BERRY 408 60 23 6.5 0 0 1 0 4 1632 5
77 CAROLYN SQUIRES 402 60 22 6.75 2 2 1 0 3 1662 5
81 THERESA LINDBERGH 96 15 5 8 0 0 0 0 2 1523 4.4
88 AMBER HAGGERTY 332 55 16 6.5 0 0 0 1 3 1600 5

3 REG MCCABE 41 5 2 7.5 0 0 0 0 2 1620 4.1
8 JOHN WIDEN 30 5 2 9.25 0 0 0 0 5 1876 4.7

15 DERRICK WALLS 47 5 4 8 0 0 0 0 5 1795 5
15 GERRY CUNNINGHAM 34 5 2 8 0 0 0 0 1 1685 3.3
17 MATT RIENGUETTE 42 5 3 8.25 0 0 1 0 5 1792 5
19 AMANDA SEPKE 142 25 5 7 0 0 0 0 2 1639 5
20 TARA DIAMOND 182 30 9 6.25 0 0 1 0 4 1580 5

MONEY SHOT

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

2 BLAINE WEISNER 393 45 32 8.75 3 4 1 0 7 1817 4.7
17 MATT RIENGUETTE 493 60 35 8.25 0 1 1 0 5 1792 5
18 ADAM SMITH 408 50 32 9.25 6 3 1 1 9 1917 4.9
29 EMMANUEL CORMIER 397 50 32 8.5 6 1 0 0 7 1820 4.9
66 NATHAN ZERBE 243 35 15 8.25 2 0 0 0 4 1777 5
75 CHRIS CHERBONNEAU 102 15 7 7.25 1 0 0 0 4 1702 4.8
90 DAIL SMITH 301 50 13 7 0 0 3 0 3 1578 4.5
23 TYSON SMITH 109 20 5 5.75 0 0 0 0 3 1499 4.5
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Team players
Red Deer Gold
NEED A BREAK

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

5 TOM MATSUI 172 20 14 9.25 2 0 0 0 7 1882 4.7
7 BRETT MILLER 297 35 24 9.5 5 2 0 0 7 1877 4.6

15 DERRICK WALLS 448 55 34 8 0 2 0 0 5 1795 5
27 LEE SKJONSBERG 563 70 44 8.5 5 2 0 0 7 1807 5
46 CYNTHIA COWAN 342 45 20 7 0 2 1 1 4 1706 5
63 FREDERIC POULIOT 424 60 27 7.75 4 1 0 0 4 1716 4.8

1 ADAM SEIDLITZ 272 35 21 7.5 0 1 0 0 6 1734 5
2 MARK MCKLUSKY 77 10 5 8.5 0 0 0 0 2 1828 4.5
3 REG MCCABE 36 5 2 7.5 0 0 0 0 2 1620 4.1
8 JOHN WIDEN 45 5 4 9.25 0 0 0 0 5 1876 4.7

17 MATT RIENGUETTE 37 5 2 8.25 0 0 1 0 5 1792 5
18 RANDY NORBERG 32 5 2 8.5 0 0 0 0 1 1757 3.8

OC EXTREME SHOTS

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

62 STANLEY LAGRELLE 389 55 23 7.25 1 1 2 0 4 1642 5
82 PAUL BIGCHILD 254 40 15 7 0 0 0 0 3 1623 5

9 MELVIN WHITFORD 326 45 22 6.75 0 0 0 0 5 1709 5
11 MALCOLM WHITFORD 318 45 20 6.5 2 0 0 0 4 1633 4.9
13 MICHEAL SPURVEY 278 40 17 6.5 0 0 0 0 4 1623 4.5
14 BARRY SAULTEAUX 311 45 16 7.25 1 0 0 0 3 1637 5
25 FRANCIS STRAWBERRY 123 25 8 6.25 1 0 0 0 3 1610 4.6
27 NICK BRUNO 22 5 2 7 0 0 0 0 2 1667 3.7

RAIL HUGGERS

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

3 RYAN HALLIDAY 296 35 26 8.75 2 0 1 0 7 1837 4.9
32 JASON WITVOET 469 60 38 8.75 5 5 0 0 9 1838 4.8
40 JED WAY 423 55 30 7.5 3 0 0 0 6 1756 4.9
44 BRENT BALOG 419 55 33 8.75 1 0 0 0 8 1826 4.8
54 TYSON KENT 399 55 26 7 1 0 0 0 3 1714 4.8
68 ERWIN MACLENNON 488 70 28 7.25 1 1 0 0 5 1660 4.9

5 BRIAN MILLS 38 5 3 7 0 0 0 0 2 1704 4
8 JOHN WIDEN 36 5 3 9.25 0 0 0 0 5 1876 4.7

26 MIKE WESTSTRATE 49 10 3 7.75 0 0 0 0 2 1713 3.7

SHOULD WE BANK IT

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

19 DANIEL DEGRAAF 447 55 36 8 1 1 1 0 5 1771 4.8
25 CORY POINTON 483 60 41 9.25 11 3 1 0 9 1892 4.8
37 ANTHONY JACKSON TONY 386 50 29 8.5 3 1 0 0 7 1789 4.8
65 MATHEW BERRY 493 70 30 7.75 3 0 0 0 6 1713 4.9
78 KYLE DAWSON 433 65 26 7 2 0 0 0 3 1678 4.8
95 BRIAN POINTON 56 10 3 8 0 0 0 0 2 1667 3.7
64 STEVE HERMES 138 20 9 7.75 1 0 0 0 3 1738 5
66 NATHAN ZERBE 109 15 7 8.25 0 0 0 0 4 1777 5

SHUT THE CHALK UP

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

4 JHOEN DOMASIG 562 65 50 9.5 9 5 0 0 15 1921 3.9
6 NICK SR BEAVERBONE 126 15 10 8.5 1 0 0 1 4
8 KRIS STASHKO 466 55 38 9 6 4 2 1 9 1869 5

31 FRANCISCO HERNANDEZ 510 65 39 7.5 2 1 1 0 7 1770 5
52 RANDY NIMMO 403 55 27 8.5 2 6 0 0 4 1792 5
58 EDWIN CONDE 427 60 24 7.5 1 0 0 0 4 1721 5

7 MARVIN MERCADO 75 10 6 7 0 0 0 0 3 1633 4.9
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Team players
Red Deer Gold
THE CHALKING DEAD

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

1 ZANDRO ARGUILLES 624 70 54 8.75 7 5 1 1 28 1877 4.4
11 EDUARDO DE GUZMAN 581 70 48 9 10 7 1 0 10 1865 3.9
26 RICK WIDEN 563 70 45 8 2 0 0 0 9 1814 4.9
34 NOEL DELICANO 544 70 39 8 2 1 2 0 11 1753 4.2
45 RODNEY MOE 495 65 35 7.75 2 2 1 1 5 1749 5
24 MITCH ATKINSON 27 5 1 7.75 0 0 0 0 1 1779 4.8

TRASH TALKERS

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

21 VERN SYLVESTER 446 55 39 9.5 6 3 1 0 8 1885 5
23 NESTOR MAMARIL 445 55 33 8.75 0 4 1 1 6 1831 4.8
35 TONY MEULENBELT 543 70 41 7.5 0 4 1 0 7 1664 5
43 BRAD MOE 458 60 33 8.75 6 3 0 1 4 1813 5
91 HERB CLYSDALE 357 60 21 6.75 0 0 0 0 3 1590 5
94 STACY WILLIAMS 228 40 9 5.75 0 0 0 0 5 1507 5
16 CALLIE SAUER 37 5 2 7.25 0 0 0 0 2 1637 5
19 AMANDA SEPKE 41 5 3 7 0 0 0 0 2 1639 5

WICKEDLY PATCHED

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

12 DEREK MARTENS 415 50 33 8.75 2 2 1 0 13 1839 4.7
48 GORD REBER 524 70 37 8.5 1 2 1 2 8 1768 4.9
50 DAVE BOETTCHER 486 65 37 7.75 2 0 0 0 7 1798 5
73 LINDA MARTENS 376 55 23 7.25 0 0 0 0 3 1666 5
96 YVONNE ALTON 221 40 11 5.5 0 0 0 0 3 1470 4.4
97 LILA REBER 315 60 10 5 0 0 0 0 2 1383 4.4
28 PAM WALLS 17 5 1 7 0 0 0 0 1
29 JVL TEST 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
91 HERB CLYSDALE 32 5 1 6.75 0 0 0 0 3 1590 5

Stats for team and players

Page : 4 - 6
Printed on 12/19/2025  5:43:16 PM



Player standings (Regular only)
Red Deer Gold

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins
Custom
value

1
Ero+ TR

Cons
Wins
(Div)

10-0
Wins
(no

ERO)

8 on
break Loss

1 ZANDRO ARGUILLES 624 70 54 8.75 7 5 28 1 1 16
2 BLAINE WEISNER 393 45 32 8.75 3 4 7 1 0 13
3 RYAN HALLIDAY 346 40 31 8.75 2 0 7 1 0 9
4 JHOEN DOMASIG 562 65 50 9.5 9 5 15 0 0 15
5 TOM MATSUI 172 20 14 9.25 2 0 7 0 0 6
6 NICK SR BEAVERBONE 170 20 14 8.5 1 0 4 0 1 6
7 BRETT MILLER 297 35 24 9.5 5 2 7 0 0 11
8 KRIS STASHKO 466 55 38 9 6 4 9 2 1 17
9 BRUCE BREMNER 311 37 27 9.75 5 3 6 1 1 10

10 DARRELL BLACKLOCK 335 40 25 8.5 3 1 5 0 0 15
11 EDUARDO DE GUZMAN 581 70 48 9 10 7 10 1 0 22
12 DEREK MARTENS 415 50 33 8.75 2 2 13 1 0 17
13 CRAIG COX 83 10 7 8 1 0 4 1 0 3
14 CHRIS PITTMAN - AB 578 70 48 8.5 3 7 6 3 0 22
15 DERRICK WALLS 495 60 38 8 0 2 5 0 0 22
16 HEIKO GIERKE 492 60 41 8 3 0 8 0 0 19
17 MATT RIENGUETTE 572 70 40 8.25 0 1 5 1 0 30
18 ADAM SMITH 408 50 32 9.25 6 3 9 1 1 18
19 DANIEL DEGRAAF 447 55 36 8 1 1 5 1 0 19
20 KIM TAYLOR 447 55 35 7.5 0 5 11 2 0 20
21 VERN SYLVESTER 446 55 39 9.5 6 3 8 1 0 16
22 JASON NIEUWENHUIS 527 65 38 8.25 4 1 7 1 0 27
23 NESTOR MAMARIL 445 55 33 8.75 0 4 6 1 1 22
24 STEVE PAVLICK 443 55 30 7 0 2 4 1 0 25
25 CORY POINTON 483 60 41 9.25 11 3 9 1 0 19
26 RICK WIDEN 563 70 45 8 2 0 9 0 0 25
27 LEE SKJONSBERG 563 70 44 8.5 5 2 7 0 0 26
28 JENEAN JOHNSON 480 60 36 7.75 2 3 7 1 0 24
29 EMMANUEL CORMIER 397 50 32 8.5 6 1 7 0 0 18
30 DEREK GAGNON 551 70 46 8.5 6 4 10 0 0 24
31 FRANCISCO HERNANDEZ 510 65 39 7.5 2 1 7 1 0 26
32 JASON WITVOET 469 60 38 8.75 5 5 9 0 0 22
33 DARCY HERMARY 468 60 33 7.75 1 0 5 0 1 27
34 NOEL DELICANO 544 70 39 8 2 1 11 2 0 31
35 TONY MEULENBELT 543 70 41 7.5 0 4 7 1 0 29
36 MATTHEW BREMNER 387 50 28 9.25 2 1 5 1 0 22
37 ANTHONY JACKSON TONY 386 50 29 8.5 3 1 7 0 0 21
38 EVAN CARDINAL 424 55 30 8 1 3 6 1 0 25
39 MILES MCAULEY M MCCAULEY 447 58 34 8.25 0 2 6 2 0 24
40 JED WAY 423 55 30 7.5 3 0 6 0 0 25
41 GUY BROUSSEAU 537 70 38 7.5 2 1 5 0 0 32
42 SHANE THOMAS 459 60 33 8 2 7 6 1 0 27
43 BRAD MOE 458 60 33 8.75 6 3 4 0 1 27
44 BRENT BALOG 419 55 33 8.75 1 0 8 0 0 22
45 RODNEY MOE 495 65 35 7.75 2 2 5 1 1 30
46 CYNTHIA COWAN 342 45 20 7 0 2 4 1 1 25
47 GARY TARASENCO 401 53 27 8.5 2 2 2 0 0 26
48 GORD REBER 524 70 37 8.5 1 2 8 1 2 33
49 TODD MAKI 434 58 29 8.25 1 1 5 2 0 29
50 DAVE BOETTCHER 486 65 37 7.75 2 0 7 0 0 28
51 TREVOR VICKERY 455 61 30 8 0 1 4 0 0 31
52 RANDY NIMMO 403 55 27 8.5 2 6 4 0 0 28
53 JASON OHLHAUSER 175 24 11 7 1 1 4 0 1 13
54 TYSON KENT 399 55 26 7 1 0 3 0 0 29
55 TERRY BLAGBORNE 434 60 26 7.5 1 0 5 1 0 34
56 BYRON STRAWBERRY 36 5 2 6.25 0 0 2 0 0 3
57 HERMAN POORMAN 287 40 22 8 3 2 6 2 0 18
58 EDWIN CONDE 427 60 24 7.5 1 0 4 0 0 36
59 LYNELL MUSKEG 71 10 4 6.5 0 0 3 0 1 6
60 RICHY SKUTAR 319 45 23 8 1 1 5 0 0 22
61 JAKE BIGCHILD 354 50 22 7 0 0 3 0 0 28
62 STANLEY LAGRELLE 389 55 23 7.25 1 1 4 2 0 32
63 FREDERIC POULIOT 424 60 27 7.75 4 1 4 0 0 33
64 STEVE HERMES 212 30 14 7.75 1 0 3 0 0 16
65 MATHEW BERRY 493 70 30 7.75 3 0 6 0 0 40
66 NATHAN ZERBE 352 50 22 8.25 2 0 4 0 0 28
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Player standings (Regular only)
Red Deer Gold

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins
Custom
value

1
Ero+ TR

Cons
Wins
(Div)

10-0
Wins
(no

ERO)

8 on
break Loss

67 DUANE BUGBEE 211 30 14 7 0 1 5 2 0 16
68 ERWIN MACLENNON 488 70 28 7.25 1 1 5 0 0 42
69 DON KELLY 207 30 11 7.25 2 0 2 0 0 19
70 RONA SUTHERLAND 379 55 20 6.75 0 1 2 1 0 35
71 MARK ANDREW 343 50 20 7 0 1 5 0 1 30
72 CHRIS BARRY 411 60 26 7.5 0 2 4 0 1 34
73 LINDA MARTENS 376 55 23 7.25 0 0 3 0 0 32
74 TERESA BERRY 408 60 23 6.5 0 0 4 1 0 37
75 CHRIS CHERBONNEAU 102 15 7 7.25 1 0 4 0 0 8
76 MIKE HANSEL 61 9 3 8 0 0 1 0 0 6
77 CAROLYN SQUIRES 402 60 22 6.75 2 2 3 1 0 38
78 KYLE DAWSON 433 65 26 7 2 0 3 0 0 39
79 KODY TONHAUSER 365 56 18 6.75 0 0 4 0 1 38
80 MIKE DAVENPORT 426 66 25 7.25 2 0 3 0 0 41
81 THERESA LINDBERGH 96 15 5 8 0 0 2 0 0 10
82 PAUL BIGCHILD 254 40 15 7 0 0 3 0 0 25
83 BEA BROUSSEAU 429 69 20 6.5 0 0 3 0 0 49
84 WINDY STRAWBERRY 62 10 2 7.5 0 0 1 0 0 8
85 ROBERT SARGENT 422 69 21 6 1 0 4 0 0 48
86 CRYSTAL DUCHOLKE 390 64 16 6.25 1 0 4 0 0 48
87 LYSSA CROSBY 365 60 17 6.5 0 1 3 1 0 43
88 AMBER HAGGERTY 332 55 16 6.5 0 0 3 0 1 39
89 DALE RAIN 169 28 11 7.25 0 1 5 0 0 17
90 DAIL SMITH 301 50 13 7 0 0 3 3 0 37
91 HERB CLYSDALE 389 65 22 6.75 0 0 3 0 0 43
92 PERCY STRAWBERRY 59 10 2 7 0 0 2 1 0 8
93 ARLEN MUSKEG 356 62 15 6.25 0 0 2 0 0 47
94 STACY WILLIAMS 228 40 9 5.75 0 0 5 0 0 31
95 BRIAN POINTON 56 10 3 8 0 0 2 0 0 7
96 YVONNE ALTON 221 40 11 5.5 0 0 3 0 0 29
97 LILA REBER 315 60 10 5 0 0 2 0 0 50
98 COREY ROLLO 24 5 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 5
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